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Monthly Revenue/Expense

General Fund Summary

September 30, 2012



General Fund Revenues by Category as of 9/30/12

Taxes
Property Tax
Delinquent Property Tax
Trans Dev District Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax
City Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax
County Sales and Use Tax - Jail
County Sales and Use Tax - School/Public Safety
Franchise Tax
Alcohol Tax

Mission Square Pilot

Licenses and Permits

Jo Co Plan Review/Inspection Fees
Police Fines

Charges for Services

Interest

Miscellaneous and other

Pool Revenues

Parks Special Event Revenues
Community Center Revenues

Total Revenues

2012 Budget

1,217,912
15,000

0

135,000
2,450,000
675,000
175,000
175,000
1,000,000
33,000

53,000
150,000
100,000

1,515,000
315,000
1,500
135,000

60,000
165,000

1,600,000

9,970,412

MTD
Collections

18,170
0

55
50,919
180,321
59,798
14,950
14,950
85,059
10,095

0]

2,767
7,805
118,924
132,198
113
1,936
56

0
112,051

820,169

YTD
Collections

1,199,720
8,621
1,675

109,453
1,842,773
569,430
139,858
139,858
770,320
30,098

26,563
123,161
96,926
1,145,033
310,813
1,177
112,151
59,777
203,278
1,141,785

8,022,469

% of Budget
Collected




EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF  9/30/12

Budget Monthly YTD Amount Expenditure
DEPARTMENT 2012 Expenditure  Expenditure Remaining Rate

Legislative
Personnel Services 58,050 4,428 40,061 17,989
Contractual Services 102,880 4,312 71,487 31,393

Commodities 700 193 507
Capital Outlay & - = =
Total 161,630 8,740 111,741 49,889

Administration
Personnel Services 502,450 39,520 411,294 91,156
Contractual Services 30,338 299 24,519 5,819
Commodities 1,350 - 268 1,082
Capital Qutlay - - 2,040 (2,040)

Total 534,138 39,819 438,121 96,017

General Overhead
Personnel Services - = - =
Contractual Services 243,200 11,651 188,454 54,746
Commodities 46,250 1,166 38,236 8,014
Capital Outlay 205,395 - 27,748 177,647
Cost of Bond Issues -
Total 494,845

12,817 254,438 240,407

Municipal Court
Personnel Services 392,800 35,648 304,975 87,825
Contractual Services 16,650 687 12,886 3,764
Commodities 8,500 264 5,832 2,669
Capital Qutlay - 1,509 1,508 (1,509)

Total 417,950 38,107 325,201 92,749

Neighborhood Services
Personnel Services 139,300 9,730 92,609 46,691
Contractual Services 127,500 16,756 73,432 54,068
Commodities 500 115 625 {125)
Capital Qutlay -
Total 267,300

26,601 166,667 100,633

Parks and Recreation

Swimming Pool

Personnel Services 105,900 - 79,191 26,709
Contractual Services 43,550 6,699 57,854 (14,304)
Commodities 29,500 (29) 23,909 5,591
Capital Qutlay - - - -
Total 178,950 6,670 160,954 17,996

Community Center
Personnel Services 1,361,000 92,761 1,028,827 332,173
Contractual Services 765,100 72,579 595,355 169,745
Commodities 132,000 9,734 77173 54,827
Capital Outlay - 28,945 71,579 (71,579)
Total 2,258,100 204,019 1,772,934 485,166

Police Department
Personnel Services 2,526,400 193,573 1,892,227 634,173
Contractual Services 391,900 18,264 272,292 119,608
Commodities 122,500 9,173 91,917 30,583
Capital Outlay - 9,105 86,556 (86,556)

Total 3,040,800 230,116 2,342,992 697,808

Community Development
Personnel Services 268,700 18,218 185,044 83,656
Contractual Services 183,250 6,199 143,401 39,849
Commedities 2,400 - 73 2,327
Capital Cutlay - - 99 {99)

Total 454,350 24,416 328,616 125,734

Public Works
Personnel Services 793,500 55,869 553,353 240,147
Contractual Services 899,200 69,390 602,622 296,578
Commodities 143,350 4,644 74,736 68,614

Capital Outlay -
Total 1,836,050 129,903 1,230,712 605,338

16,140
7,148,515

670,000 653,860

10,314,113

Other General Fund
General Fund Total

721,209




EXPENDITURES BY DEPARTMENT AS OF  9/30/12

Department  Budget Spent

Legislative 69%
Administration 82%

General Overhead 51%
Municipal Court 78%
Neighborhood Services 62%
Swimming Pool 90%
Community Center 79%
Police Department 7%
Community Dev 72%

Public Works 67%

Departmental Summary
2012 - Unaudited Actuals
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CITY OF MISSION
__ CLAIMS DATED
~ Sep-12
Approval of the claims against the _C_fty_fo__f Mission, Kﬁﬁéé?,én.d,,f‘?! 'th,e héyme,ﬁt_ O_f the c'uftﬁnt,and
‘accrued expenses of said City to be paid out of the various funds as is hereinafter specified.
That the sums hereinafter mentioned are hereby approved to be paid out of the funds not otherwise
appropriated, respectively as follows:

01  GENERAL FUND | $230,009.34
03 SPECIALHIGHWAY . §000
04  BULDINGFUND $0.00
05 BOND & INTEREST 1/4 SALES TAX COMM CTR $0.00
08  MUNICIPALCOURT | $0.00
09 SPECIAL ALCOHOL/DRUG PROGRAMS $451.50
10 SPECIAL PARKS & REC $0.00
11 BOND & INTEREST $0.00
12 SPECIALPROJECTS | | $0.00
13 LAMAR BRIDGE . - $0.00:
14 ALCOHOL/DRUG SAFETY ACTION PROGRAM $135.00
15 COURT REINSTATEMENT FEES B $3,676.00
16 SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT [ $1,136.44
17 RESTRICTED FUNDS $0.00
18 SCHOOL DISTRICT , $0.00,
19 MISSION BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE  $21,220.43
22 STORM WATER $42.32
25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT  $59,932.08
26 ROCK CREEK DRAINAGE DISTRICT #1 ~ $0.00
30 SOLID WASTE UTILITY FUND $50,048.00
35 TRANSPORTATION FUND $11,034.10.
TOTAL ‘ , N $377,685.21

The Mayor and Finance Director have drawn the warrants of the City in favor of the persons
‘named in said list of claims for the amounts set opposite their respective names, the same having
been duly audited and allowed.

Reg;?ﬁ;«?mitted,
W4 /
/ MA/ /

telra S |B1J Fin_ancé'l/ll Ector




MEMORANDUM

TO: Mayor and City Councilmembers

Mike Scanlon, City Admmistrator
FROM: Laura Smith, Assistant City Administrator/Finance Duect%
DATE: October 5, 2012
RE: Highlights of September 2012 Expenditures
Vendor Description Cost
Aggreko LLC Arts & Eats Generators $ 7,150.00
Blake Investment Busmess Improvement Grant $ 6,300.00
Elhers & Associates Professional Services $ 18,768.75
James Printing Company P&R Fall Activity Guide $ 9,050.00
MMC Contractors Repairs/Maintenance $ 16,908.07
Netstandard Computer Services $ 6,821.00
Olsson Associates Engineering $ 50,732.43
Splashtacular Indoor Pool Waterslide Stairs $ 25,330.00

Total $ 141,060.25
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